Hydraulic fluid Mineral oil according to DIN 51524 (other fluids on request)
Fluid temperature range – 20 bis 80 °C
Ambient temperature range – 30 to 50 °C
Viscosity range 5 to 400 mm2/s
Porting NG 6 according to DIN 24340 / ISO 4401 / CETOP RP 121 H
Max. operating pressure connection P, A, B 700 bar
Max. operating pressure connection T 200 bar / recommended operating pressure T < 2 bar for optimum stability
and full control range external T-connections are available

Proportional pressure relief valve
Example
Type code
3/8
Type PDV700
NG 6 ISO
up to 25 l/min, up to 700 bar
Standard design
Max. operating pressure 400 bar 550 bar 700 bar
Max. flow rate 2 l/min
Part no. 3743498 3743500 3743502
Symbol
Max. flow rate 25 l/min
Part no. 3990837 3985587 4001463
Symbol
Orifice
Orifice
4/8
Type PDV700
NG 6 ISO
up to 25 l/min, up to 700 bar
Orifice 1
Changed by screw driver
External T-connection
(for separate pipe to the tank)
Plug 3674510
only by using the external T-connection
External T-Port
(for separate pipe to the tank)
Dimensional drawings
Pilot operated
Direct operated
5/8
0
100
200
300
400
500
600
700
800
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400
 I    [mA]
 p  [bar]
(Q = 1 l/min)
Type PDV700
NG 6 ISO
up to 25 l/min, up to 700 bar
Current dependent on pressure p(I)
Key: - - - - 400 bar /  550 bar / 700 bar
Drilling pattern
6/8
Type PDV700
NG 6 ISO
up to 25 l/min, up to 700 bar
Key: - - - - 400 bar /  550 bar / 700 bar
Flow rate dependent on pressure p(Q)
Key: - - - - 400 bar /  550 bar / 700 bar
Flow rate dependent on minimum pressure pmin(Q)
Direct operated Pilot operated
Direct operated Pilot operated
7/8
Type PDV700
NG 6 ISO
up to 25 l/min, up to 700 bar
Accessories
Spare parts
Part description Type code Part no.
Orifice insert Ø 0.2 (fitting in connection T) BL700-6-D5,5-0,2-A*00 3688087
Orifice insert Ø 0.3 (fitting in connection T) BL700-6-D5,5-0,3-A*00 3985507
Orifice insert Ø 0.4 (fitting in connection T) BL700-6-D5,5-0,4-A*00 3891841
Orifice insert Ø 0.5 (fitting in connection T) BL700-6-D5,5-0,5-A*00 3688099
Orifice insert Ø 0.6 (fitting in connection T) BL700-6-D5,5-0,6-A*00 3985546
Orifice insert Ø 0.7 (fitting in connection T) BL700-6-D5,5-0,7-A*00 3985547
Orifice insert Ø 0.8 (fitting in connection T) BL700-6-D5,5-0,8-A*00 3985549
Orifice insert Ø 0.9 (fitting in connection T) BL700-6-D5,5-0,9-A*00 3985550
Part description Part no.
1 x Plug for solenoid grey 6132484
1 x Plug for solenoid black 3728850
1 x Tie bolt, M5 x 152-12.9 3689062
1 x Hex nut-M5x2d-12.9 3661157
Dimensional drawing Symbol
Part description Part no.
1 x O-ring, 9,25 x 1,78 mm, FKM 4003217
1 x Plug (fitting in external T-connection) 3778885
Bieri Hydraulik AG
Könizstrasse 274
CH-3097 Liebefeld
Tel. +41 31 970 09 09  | Fax +41 31 970 09 10
info@bierihydraulics.com | www.bierihydraulics.com
8/8
The information in this brochure relates to the operating condi-
tions and applications described.
For applications and operating conditions not described, ple-
ase contact the relevant technical department.
Subject to technical modifications.
Type PDV700
NG 6 ISO
up to 25 l/min, up to 700 bar
Safety